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COURSE 
CODE 
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MPCO02 

MPCO03 

MPC001 COGNITITVE PSYCHOLOGY, 

MPCO04 

MPCO05 

MPCO06 

MPCLO07 

MPCEO31 

MPCEO32 

MPCEO33 

ignou 

MPCE034 

HE PCOrLL S 
UNIVERSITY 

MPCE035 

MPCE036 

CoURSE TITLE 

LEARNING AND MEMORY 

LIFE SPAN PSYCHOLOGY 

PERSONALITY: THEORJES AND 
ASSESSMENT 

RESEARCH METHODS IN 
PSYCHOLOGY 

STATISTICS IN PSYCHOLOGY 

PRACTICUM:EXPERIEMENTAL 

PSYCHOLOGY AND 

ADVANCED SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY 4 

PSYCHOLOGICAL TESTING 

ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR 

(OB) 

HUMAN RESOURCE 

DEVELOPMENT(HRD) 

PRACTICUM: INDUSTRIAL & 
ORGANISATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY 

INTERNSHIP 

PROJECT 

TOTAL: 

INDIRA GANDHI NATION¢L OPEN UNIVERSITY 

Cr SEM 

4 

ORGANISATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 4 

PROGRAME METHODOLOGY :>>> 

4 

Type of Courses 

4 1 

4 

Projec/Practical 

4 

4 

6 

1 

66 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

STUDENTEVALUATION DIVISION 
MAIDAN GARHI, NEW DELHI- 110 068 

GRADEIMARKS IN 
ASSIGNMENTS 

AS1 
MkGr 

26.10 

27.60 

27.00 

26.40 

26.70 

24.30 

23.70 

24.60 

MA IN PSYCHOLOGY 

24.00 

AS 

MkwGr 

# 

MA IN PSYCHOLOGY SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED WITH 74.43 %(FIRST DIVISION ) 

AS3 
Mks/Gr 

# 

# 

TERM END 
MARKS 

Components 

Mks/Gr 

44 80 S 

44. 80 S 

44.80 S 

44.80 S 

44.80 S 

44.80 $ 

. 

44 R0 

43.40 

46.20 

# 

PRACTICAU LAB/ PROJECTI 

LAB1 
Mk/Gr 

82.00 

Theory (Theory Only) i) Continuous Evaluation through Assignment and 

(ii) Term-end Examination 
Project Work 

88.00 

89.00 

75.00 

VIVA 

LAB2 
Mka/Gr 

# 

s: University's Notification datcd 10.12.2020 regarding promotion/exemption as per 7Sth meeting of Academic Council's decision dated 18.11.2020 

LABI 

..... sCHEME OF ASSESSMENT OF STUDENT'S PERFORMANCE 

# 

# 

30% 

# 

70% 

100% 

Weightage 

LABA 

CERTIFICATE NO. : 217924 
SNO: HO-5R471 

DATE OF PRINTING: 13-Jul-2024 
TERM-END EXAM.: DECEMBER 2021 

MTH. & YR OF ADM.: JULY 2020 
MEDIUM : ENGLISH 

REGION CODE: 14 

MkWGr 

# 

# 

OVERALL MARKS STS 

Max 
Mks. 

J00 

100 

J00 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

J00 

100 

Mks. Obt. 

70.90 

72.40 

40% 

71.80 

40% 

71.20 

71.50 

69.10 

82.00 

The performance of student in 'MASTER OF ARTS IN PSYCHOLOGY (MAPC)' programme is assessed under Numerical Marking Scheme' 
|The Programme has the following type of courses with related details, mentioned against each 

68.50 

68.00 

70.20 

88,00 

89.00 

1300 967.60 

75.00 

ABBREVIATIONS :>>> NOT APPLUCABLE: CT: CREDIT TRANSFER, Gr. : GRADE; Mks. : MARKS; AS. : ASsIGNMENT: CRS. STS. : COURSE STATUS, SC.. SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED; Cr. : CREDIT: T.E.E. MMYY :TERM END EXAM MONTH YEAR: Mks Obt. : MARKS OBTAINED; Max Mks. : MAXIMUM MARKS; SEM : SEMESTER: 

CRS T.EE 
MMYY 

Minimum marks for 
completion 

40% 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SO 

SC 

SC 

sC 

0621 

0621 

0621 

0621 

0621 

0621 

1221 

0622 

0622 

0622 

0622 

REGISTRAR( SED ) 

0622 

1223 



INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY 
STUDENT EVALUATION DIVISION 

MAIDAN GARHI, NEW DELHI-0 068 

lignou 
THE PEOPLE'S 
UNIVERSITY 

CERTIFICATE NO: 217924 
SNO: HQ-584/71 

DATE OF PRINTING: 13Jul2024 

PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that Mr./Ms. JASNA KURUVILLA 

*** MA IN PSYCHOLOGY ** 

in the examination held by Indira Gandhi National Open University in 
DECEMBER 2023. The grade card/ statement of marks including details 

of grades/ marks has already been issued to the student. 

Kua Kanjile 
REGISTRAR (`ED) 

(Valid til the original is issued at the next Convocation) 

(Enrolment No. 2002903658 ) has successfully comple ted the 
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