

इन्दिरा गाँधी राष्ट्रीय मुक्त विश्वविद्यालय INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY

STUDENT EVALUATION DIVISION MAIDAN GARHI, NEW DELHI - 110 068



MA IN PSYCHOLOGY

PROGRAMME CODE: MAPC
ENROLMENT NO - 2002003658
NAME : JASNA KURUVILLA
CO BABY KURUVILLA V K
ADDRESS : 6/253 B, KOLLAMPARAMBIL HOUSE
ELIYANKUNNU, THALAKODE PO
MULAMTHURUTHY ERNAKUIAM KERALA 682314



CERTIFICATE NO.: 217924 SNO: HQ-58471 DATE OF PRINTING: 13-Jul-2024 TERM-END EXAM.: DECEMBER 2023 MTH. & YR. OF ADM.: JULY 2020 MEDIUM. ENGLISH REGION CODE:14

COURSE	COURSE TITLE		SEM	GRADE/MARKS IN ASSIGNMENTS			TERM END PRACTICAL/ LAR MARKS VIVA			VA	Α `		OVERALL MARKS		T.E.E. MMYY
				AS1 Mks/Gr	AS2 Mks/Gr	AS3 Mks/Gr	Mks/Gr	LAB1 Mks/Gr	LAB2 Mks/Gr	LAB3 Mks/Gr	LAB4 Mks/Gr	Max Mks.	Mks. Obt.		
MPC001	COGNITIVE PSYCHOLOGY, LEARNING AND MEMORY	4	1	26.10	#	#	44.80 \$	#	#	#	#	100	70.90	SC	0621
MPC002	LIFE SPAN PSYCHOLOGY	4	1	27.60	#	#	44.80 \$	#	#	#	#	100	72.40	SC	0621
MPC003	PERSONALITY: THEORIES AND ASSESSMENT	4	1,	27.00	#	#	44.80 \$	#	#	#	#	100	71.80	SC	0621
MPC004	ADVANCED SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY	Y 4	1	26.40	#	#	44.80 \$	#	#	#	#	100	71.20	SC	0621
MPC005	RESEARCH METHODS IN PSYCHOLOGY	4	1	26.70	#	#	44,80 \$	#	#	#	#	100	71.50	SC	0621
MPC006	STATISTICS IN PSYCHOLOGY	4	1	24.30	#	#	44.80 \$	#	#	#	# "	100	69.10	SC	0621
MPCL007	PRACTICUM:EXPERIEMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY AND PSYCHOLOGICAL TESTING	8	1	#	#	#	#	82.00	#	#	#	100	82.00	SC	1221
MPCE031	ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR (OB)	4	2	23.70	#	#	44.80	#	#	#	#	100	68.50	SC	0622
MPCE032	HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(HRD)	4	2	24.60	#	#	43.40	#	#	#	#	100	68.00	SC	0622
MPCE033	ORGANISATIONAL DEVELOPMEN	TT 4	2	24.00	#	#	46.20	#	#	#	#	100	70.20	SC	0622
MPCE034	PRACTICUM : INDUSTRIAL & ORGANISATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY	6	2	#	#	#	#	88.00	#	#	#	100	88.00	SC	0622
MPCE035	INTERNSHIP	8	2	#	#	#	#	89.00	#	#	#	100	89.00	SC	0622
MPCE036	PROJECT	8	2	#	#	#	#	75.00	#	#	#	100	75.00	SC	1223
	TOTAL :	66							1 01 2 1			1300	967.60		

MA IN PSYCHOLOGY SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED WITH 74.43 % (FIRST DIVISION)

\$: University's Notification dated 10.12.2020 regarding promotion/exemption as per 75th meeting of Academic Council's decision dated 18.11.2020

Kma Kanzilal

REGISTRAR (SED)

...... SCHEME OF ASSESSMENT OF STUDENT'S PERFORMANCE

ABBREVIATIONS:>>> #: NOT APPLICABLE; CT: CREDIT TRANSFER; Gr.: GRADE; Mks.: MARKS; AS.: ASSIGNMENT; CRS. STS.: COURSE STATUS; SC.: SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED; Cr.: CREDIT; T.E.E. MMYY: TERM END EXAM MONTH YEAR; Mks. Obt.: MARKS OBTAINED; Max Mks.: MAXIMUM MARKS; SEM: SEMESTER;

PROGRAME METHODOLOGY: >>>

The performance of student in 'MASTER OF ARTS IN PSYCHOLOGY (MAPC)' programme is assessed under 'Numerical Marking Scheme'. The Programme has the following type of courses with related details, mentioned against each:

1					
Type of Courses	Components	Weightage	Minimum marks for completion		
Theory (Theory Only)	(i) Continuous Evaluation through Assignment and	30%	40%		
	(ii) Term-end Examination	70%	40%		
Project/Practical	Project Work	100%	40%		

इन्दिरा गाँधी राष्ट्रीय मुक्त विश्वविद्यालय INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY

STUDENT EVALUATION DIVISION MAIDAN GARHI, NEW DELHI-110 068

CERTIFICATE NO: 217924

SNO : HQ-584/71 DATE OF PRINTING : 13-Jul-2024





PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Mr./Ms. JASNA KURUVILLA (Enrolment No. 2002903658) has successfully completed the

*** MA IN PSYCHOLOGY ***

in the examination held by Indira Gandhi National Open University in DECEMBER 2023. The grade card/ statement of marks including details of grades/ marks has already been issued to the student.

Kma Kanjulal REGISTRAR (SED)

(Valid till the original is issued at the next Convocation)